
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2083
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
UPGRADATION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS BETWEEN KOTA AND JAIPUR
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways between Kota and Jaipur are being developed/upgraded under Public-Private- Partnership (PPP);

(b) if so, the details thereof including the funds allocated and utilised for the project;

(c) whether the said project will be completed within stipulated time-period; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

a) Yes Madam.

b) The up-gradation of National Highway-12 between Kota and Jaipur has been taken up in two sections viz.
(i) Kota − Deoli and
(ii) Deoli-Jaipur. Details are annexed.

c) & d) The project of Kota-Deoli is targeted for completion by scheduled date of July 2013 except 1.12 km of tunnel on account of time taken in forest clearance by Ministry of Environment & Forest.

The project of Deoli-Jaipur is targeted for completion by April, 2013 in place of scheduled completion in December, 2012 on account of time taken in land acquisition and clearance from Railway for construction of ROB.
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